OP \$240.00 24947

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release and reassignment of Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		05/28/2010	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genband US LLC (formerly known as Genband Inc.)	
Street Address:	3605 E. PLANO PARKWAY, SUITE 100	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75074	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2494791	GENERAL BANDWIDTH
Registration Number:	2900062	GENERAL BANDWIDTH
Registration Number:	2525769	
Registration Number:	2450844	G6
Registration Number:	2449024	G6
Registration Number:	2449025	
Registration Number:	2832296	GENERAL BANDWIDTH
Registration Number:	3446876	GENBAND
Registration Number:	1187459	DCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042764-0020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan	
Signature:	/Anna T Kwan/	
Date:	06/16/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Comerica Bank release to Genband (TM)#page1.tif source=Comerica Bank release to Genband (TM)#page2.tif source=Comerica Bank release to Genband (TM)#page3.tif		

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Reference is hereby made to (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement entered into as of October 10, 2006 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified to date, the "Loan Agreement"), by and between GENBAND US LLC (formerly known as GENBAND INC.) ("Assignor") and COMERICA BANK ("Assignee") and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 10, 2006 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified to date, the "IP Security Agreement"), executed by Assignor in favor of Assignee.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, Assignor granted and pledged to Assignee, a continuing security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Loan Agreement), including certain Trademarks (as defined in the Loan Agreement) (including those trademark registrations and applications specifically listed on Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto), and the entire goodwill of the business of Assignor connected with and symbolized by such Trademarks, and including all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all renewals and extensions thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) October 19, 2006 at Reel 003412, Frame 0342 and (ii) November 4, 2009 at Reel 004091, Frame 0008; and

WHEREAS, all obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral have been paid in full, and Assignee wishes to terminate the IP Security Agreement and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and retransfer and reassign to Assignor all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignee hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and releases the entirety of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and retransfers and reassigns to Assignor all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, without representation or warranty.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks as of this 28th day of May, 2010.

COMERICA BANK

By: Are Kyll Name: She Bell

Title: 1/ice President

NY\1651260.3

Exhibit A

Trademark	Registration Number /Serial Number	Registration Date
GENERAL BANDWIDTH	2,494,791	10/02/2001
GENERAL BANDWIDTH	2,900,062	11/02/2004
DESIGN MARK	2,525,769	01/01/2002
G6	2,450,844	05/15/2001
G6 AND DESIGN	2,449,024	05/08/2001
DESIGN	2,449,025	05/08/2001
GENERAL BANDWIDTH AND DESIGN	2,832,296	04/13/2004
GENBAND	3,446,876	06/10/2008

NY\1651260.3

Exhibit B

	Trademark	Registration Number /Serial Number	Registration Date
DCO		1,187,459	01/26/1982

NY\1651260,3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 06/16/2010